Model  5500
Control Valve
zMallard Control Company, Inc.  2003;  All Rights Reserved 8/04
The Model 5500 is a durable and reliable control
valve, well suited for throttling or on/off control of
non-lubricating, viscous, or other hard-to-handle
fluids. The Model 5500 is used over a broad range of
pressure drops and temperatures where accurate and

(Sometimes referred to as "bench set".)
Page 6
HOW TO ORDER
If Valve Specifics are Known:
1. Specify Valve Size with Model 5500.
(Example:  3"  5500)
2. Locate the product model code on the back page of
this bulletin and select the proper code corresponding
to the specifications required.
3. Call Mallard Control or your local representative with
the valve size, model, and model code for pricing and
delivery.
If Valve Specifics are Unknown:
1. Collect as much information about the application as
possible per the following guidelines:
A. Valve application (i.e. suction, back pressure,
pressure reducing, dumping, recycle, etc.)
B. Media being controlled (i.e. water, oil, natural
gas,  carbon dioxide, steam, etc.)
C. Specific gravity
D. Operating temperature
E. Shut-off pressure(s)
F. Inlet pressure(s)
G. Outlet pressure(s) or pressure drop(s)
H. Flow rate(s)
I. Actuator action, fail open or close
J. Accessories (if any)
2. Call Mallard Control or your local representative with
the information for assistance in valve sizing, model
code development, pricing, and delivery.
Table 3A.  Materials of Construction
Part Material Temperature Limits
°F °C
Body WCC Steel -20 to 1000 -29 to 538
316 SST -50 to 1000 -45 to 538
Bonnet
A105 Forged Carbon Steel -20 to 1000 -29 to 538
CF8M Forged Carbon Steel -50 to 1000 -45 to 538
Yoke Ductile Iron -20 to 1000 -29 to 538
Valve Stem 316 Stainless Steel -50 to 1000 -45 to 538
Packing PTFE V-Ring -50 to 400 -45 to 204
Graphoil -50 to 750 -45 to 400
Actuator Housing Steel -20 to 1000 -29 to 538
Actuator Spring Steel -20 to 1000 -29 to 538
Diaphragm Nylon-Reinforced Buna-N -20 to 200 -29 to 93
Table 3B.  Materials of Construction - Trim Options
Trim Code Cage Guide Plug Seat Seal Ring(7)
1(1,2) 17-4PH SST
(H1150M) --- 17-4PH SST
(H1150M)
17-4PH SST
(H1150M) TFE
2(5) 316 SST 316 SST 316 SST with tungsten
carbide insert
316 SST with tungsten
carbide seating surface TFE
3(3) 316 SST 316 SST 316 SST 316 SST TFE
6(4) 17-4PH SST
(H1150M) --- 316 SST with Alloy 6
hard-faced seating surface
316 SST with Alloy 6
hard-faced seating surface TFE
8(6) 316 SST 316 SST 316 SST with TFE
insert
316 SST with TFE
insert TFE
1. Standard material combination for Cage Control trim design.
2. Standard material combination for Plug Control trim design, sizes 1” and smaller.
3. Standard material combination for Plug Control trim design, sizes greater than 1”.
4. Available for Cage Control trim only.
5. Available for Plug Control trim only.
6. For Cage Control trim, TFE insert is part of the seat. For Plug Control trim, TFE insert is part of the plug.
7. Consult Factory for temperature requirements above 400°F.

304/Grafoil - Standard S
Inconel/Grafoil - NACE MR-01-75 N
ACTUATOR TYPE CODE
Reverse Acting (spring closes/air opens) R
Direct Acting (spring opens/air closes) D
TRIM CHARACTERISTIC CODE
Equal Percentage E
Linear L
Quick Opening (on/off) Q
Anti-cavitation C
Noise Abatement D
Modified Percent M
BODY STYLE CODE
Globe G
Globe with Drain D
Globe with Pressure Connection Ports P
ACTUATOR SELECTION CODE
No. 70 Actuator with 3-15 Spring 73
No. 70 Actuator with 6-30 Spring 76
No. 120 Actuator with 3-15 Spring 23
No. 120 Actuator with 6-30 Spring 26
No. 180 Actuator with 3-15 Spring 83
No. 180 Actuator with 6-30 Spring 86
TRIM MATERIAL CODE
17-4PH SST Cage, Plug and Seat Ring 1
316 SST Cage, Plug, and Seat Ring with Tungsten Carbide Seating Surfaces 2
316 SST Cage, Plug, and Seat Ring 3
17-4PH SST Cage / 316 SST Plug and Seat Ring with Alloy 6 Hard-faced Seating Surfaces 6
316 SST Cage, Plug, and Seat Ring with TFE Soft-Seat Insert 8
TRIM SIZE CODE
Full Port A
Reduced Port, one size down (6” body X 4” trim, 3” body X 2” trim, 2” body X 1.5” trim) B